

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 3207 of 2025****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2025****In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3207 of 2025**

=====

PRADIP @LALO CHATURJI THAKOR**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**MS. RITIXA P ZALA(13972) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2****MR. BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**Date : 09/06/2026****ORAL ORDER**

The endorsement in the cause-list as well as the report of the Vadaj Police Station shows that the notice issued to the respondent No.2 has remained unserved due to incomplete address.

Issue ***Fresh Notice*** to respondent No.2, making it returnable on **19.06.2026**.

Direct service through the concerned police station is permitted.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH