

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 3207 of 2025

=====

PRADIP @LALO CHATURJI THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS. SANGITA CHAUHAN FOR MS. RITIXA P ZALA(13972) for the
Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED THRU CONCERNED POLICE STATION for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 23/06/2026
ORAL ORDER

Admit. Learned APP Mr. Meet Thakkar waives service of
notice of admission for and on behalf of the respondent-State.

The registry shall call for the records and proceedings along
with the entire set of the paper book from the concerned trial court.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk